PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1037

- Page 1, line 2, remove the second "and"
- Page 1, line 5, after "capacity" insert "; and to declare an emergency"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "<u>or for the</u>" with "<u>above the state's gross capacity of one thousand four</u> <u>hundred seventy-one beds during the period between August 1, 1997, and July 31,</u> <u>1999</u>"
- Page 1, line 16, remove "transfer of any existing bed capacity from one municipality to another municipality"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "or for the transfer of any existing bed capacity from one municipality to another" with "above the state's gross capacity of seven thousand one hundred twenty-four beds during the period between August 1, 1997, and July 31, 1999"
- Page 2, line 3, remove "municipality"
- Page 2, line 14, after "persons" insert ", and subsection 1 of section 23-09.3-01, relating to the definition of a basic care facility"

Page 2, after line 14, insert:

"SECTION 4. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly